Procedure file

Basic information

COD - Ordinary legislative procedure (ex-codecision ~2008/0225(COD)

procedure)
Regulation

Visas: third countries whose nationals are subject to or exempt from a visa

requirement

Subject

7.10.04 External borders crossing and controls, visas

Key events
27/11/2008

09/03/2009

19/10/2009

02/12/2009

07/03/2015

Legislative proposal published

Committee referral announced in
Parliament, 1st reading

Committee referral announced in
Parliament, 1st reading

Additional information

Proposal withdrawn by Commission

Procedure lapsed or withdrawn

COM(2008)0761

Summary

Summary


http://www.europarl.europa.eu/RegData/docs_autres_institutions/commission_europeenne/com/2008/0761/COM_COM(2008)0761_EN.pdf
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/smartapi/cgi/sga_doc?smartapi!celexplus!prod!DocNumber&lg=EN&type_doc=COMfinal&an_doc=2008&nu_doc=761

