Procedure file

Basic information	
COD - Ordinary legislative procedure (ex-codecision 2008/0225(COD) procedure) Regulation	Procedure lapsed or withdrawn
Visas: third countries whose nationals are subject to or exempt from a visa requirement	
Subject 7.10.04 External borders crossing and controls, visas	

Key events			
27/11/2008	Legislative proposal published	COM(2008)0761	Summary
09/03/2009	Committee referral announced in Parliament, 1st reading		
19/10/2009	Committee referral announced in Parliament, 1st reading		
02/12/2009	Additional information		Summary
07/03/2015	Proposal withdrawn by Commission		